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December 7, 2004 
 
Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC  20554 
 

RE: In the Matter of Unbundled Access to Network Elements, WC Docket No. 04-313; 
In the Matter of Review of the Section 251 Unbundling Obligations of Incumbent 
Local Exchange Carriers, CC Docket No. 01-338 

 
Dear Ms. Dortch: 
 
On Monday, December 6, 2004, Steve Davis, Andrew Crain, Robert McKenna and Craig Brown 
by phone, Melissa Newman and Cronan O’Connell in person, all of Qwest Communications 
International Inc. (“Qwest”) and Kathryn Zachem of Wilkinson Barker Knauer, also representing 
Qwest, met with Austin Schlick, Linda Kinney, John Stanley and Jeffrey Dygert of the Office of 
General Counsel, and Jeremy Miller and Russell Hanser of the Wireline Competition Bureau to 
discuss the Qwest proposed market share test. 
 
As Qwest has addressed on the record in these proceedings, competition in Qwest’s territory is 
apparent throughout the region not only in large markets, but also in many of Qwest’s medium to 
small markets.  Therefore, Qwest stated that the Federal Communications Commission’s 
(“Commission”) impairment test(s) needs to be flexible enough to recognize competition in 
markets that may not be easily identified through an impairment test based solely on density 
reflecting fiber collocations or the number of incumbent local exchange carrier (“ILEC”) 
business access lines.  To that point, Qwest proposes a market share test (see attached) that 
recognizes facilities-based competition by intermodal providers which would result in 
subsequent full unbundling relief to an ILEC. 
 
In accordance with Commission rule 47 C.F.R. § 1.49(f), this ex parte letter is being filed 
electronically via the Commission’s Electronic Comment Filing System for inclusion in the 
public record of the above-referenced dockets pursuant to Commission rule 47 C.F.R. 
§ 1.1206(b)(2). 
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Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Cronan O’Connell 
 
 
Attachment 
 
 
Copy to: 
Scott Bergmann (scott.bergmann@fcc.gov) 
Daniel Gonzalez (daniel.gonzalez@fcc.gov) 
Christopher Libertelli (christopher.libertelli@fcc.gov) 
Matthew Brill (matthew.brill@fcc.gov) 
Jessica Rosenworcel (jessica.rosenworcel@fcc.gov) 
Bryan Tramont (bryan.tramont@fcc.gov) 
Jeffrey Carlisle (jeffrey.carlisle@fcc.gov) 
Michelle Carey (michelle.carey@fcc.gov) 
Linda Kinney (linda.kinney@fcc.gov) 
Thomas Navin (thomas.navin@fcc.gov) 
Austin Schlick (austin.schlick@fcc.gov) 
John Stanley (john.stanley@fcc.gov) 
Jeffrey Dygert (jeffrey.dygert@fcc.gov) 
Jeremy Miller (jeremy.miller@fcc.gov) 
Russell Hanser (russell.hanser@fcc.gov) 
 
 
 










